Number of registrations (first time or not), deregistrations, and still subject to VAT enterprises, by economic activity, location of the head office and legal form

Filters;

Year : Last 1 Year(2022)

All economic
activities

All economic
activities

Year

All localities

Region

Section

A Agriculture, forestry and fishing

B Mining and quarrying

C Manufacturing

D Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E Water supply/ sewer age, waste management and remediation activities
F Construction

G Wholesale and retail trade/ repair of motor vehicles and motor cycles
H Transportation and storage

I Accommodation and food service activities

J Information and communication

K Financial and insurance activities

L Real estate activities

M Professional, scientific and technical activities

N Administrative and support service activities

O Public administration and defence/ compulsory social security

P Education

Q Human health and social work activities

R Arts, entertainment and recreation

S Other service activities

T Activities of households as employer s/ undifferentiated goods- and services-producing activities of

Flandersregion

Number of
deregistrations

1,186

2,479
94

57
6,952
9,334
1,455
3,225
2,379
287
1,027
8,149
3,173
17
1,357
1,262
1,545
3,946

14

Brussels-Capital
region

Number of
deregistrations

24

234

10

1,170
1,425
481
596
679
7
212
2,275

610

195
134
234

372

2022
All localities
Walloon region Foreigner
Number of Number of

deregistrations

786

957
16

32
2,408
3,900
429
1,494
886
96
401
2,968
1,323
14
529
587
529

1,405

deregistrations

23

69

343
1,526
171
53

53

13

19
134

70

22
19
20

51

Unknown

Number of
deregistrations

All localities

Number of
deregistrations

2,019
9
3,739
123

99
10,874
16,185
2,542
5,368
3,997
473
1,659
13,526
5,176
38
2,103
2,002
2,329
5774

17



households for own use
U Activities of extraterritorial organisationsand bodies 0 1 0 1 . 2
Unkown economic activity 7 0 1 0 . 8

All economic activities 47,948 8,746 18,768 2,592 8 78,062



