## Number of registrations (first time or not), deregistrations, and still subject to VAT enterprises, by economic activity, location of the head office and legal form Filters:

Year: Last 1 Year(2022)

		Year	2022							
		All localities	All localities							
		Region	Flanders region	Brussels-Capital region	Walloon region	Foreigner	Unknown	All localities		
All economic activities	Section		Number of deregistrations							
All economic activities	A Agriculture, forestry and fishing		1,186	24	786	23		0 2,019		
	B Mining and quarrying		3	0	6	0		. 9		
	C Manufacturing		2,479	234	957	69		. 3,739		
	D Electricity, gas, steam and air condition	ning supply	94	10	16	3		. 123		
	E Water supply/ sewerage, waste manage	ement and remediation activities	57	8	32	2		. 99		
	F Construction		6,952	1,170	2,408	343		1 10,874		
	G Wholesale and retail trade/ repair of m	notor vehicles and motorcycles	9,334	1,425	3,900	1,526		0 16,185		
	H Transportation and storage		1,455	481	429	171		6 2,542		
	I Accommodation and food service activi	ties	3,225	596	1,494	53		5,368		
	J Information and communication		2,379	679	886	53		. 3,997		
	K Financial and insurance activities		287	77	96	13		. 473		
	L Real estate activities		1,027	212	401	19		. 1,659		
	M Professional, scientific and technical a	ctivities	8,149	2,275	2,968	134		. 13,526		
	N Administrative and support service act	ivities	3,173	610	1,323	70		. 5,176		
	O Public administration and defence/ con	npulsory social security	17	7	14			. 38		
	P Education		1,357	195	529	22		. 2,103		
	Q Human health and social work activitie	es	1,262	134	587	19		. 2,002		
	R Arts, entertainment and recreation		1,545	234	529	20		1 2,329		
	S Other service activities		3,946	372	1,405	51		5,774		
	T Activities of households as employers/	undifferentiated goods- and services-producing activities of	14	2	1	0		. 17		

	households for own use						
	U Activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies	0	1	0	1		2
	Unkown economic activity	7	0	1	0		8
All economic activities		47,948	8,746	18,768	2,592	8	78,062

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)